
 
 
 
 
 

Government of Jammu and Kashmir 
                           JK Haj Committee 

    Haj House, Srinagar 190017 
Tel. No: 01942495365   Email id: jkstatehaj@gmail.com   
e-Nit No:-JKHC/ACCTTS/23-24/365      Dated:-08-05-2023 

Subject:  E-Procurement Notice for providing Catering Facility for Haj-2023. 
For and on behalf of Lt. Governor of Jammu & Kashmir, Union Territory of India, e-Tenders 

in two bid system (Technical-1 and Financial bid-2) through Executive Officer JK Haj committee, Haj 
House, Srinagar  are invited from reputed and experienced Canteen/Catering Operators for  fixing the 
rate contract for  providing Catering Facility during departure phase of  Haj-2023.  

The bidding documents consisting of qualifying information, eligibility criteria, 
specifications, bill of quantities (B.O.Q), set of terms and conditions of supply/contract and other details 
can be seen/downloaded from the e-procurement website www.jktenders.gov.in as per schedule of dates 
given below. 

1 Date of Issue of Tender Notice 08-05-2023 
2 Period of downloading of bidding documents 08-05-2023 to 12-05-2023 

3 Bid submission start date 08-05-2023  

4 Bid submission end date 13-05-2023 ( 2:00 p.m) 

5 Date and time of opening of technical bids 
(online) 

13-05-2023  (3.00 p.m) 

1. Instructions for bidders regarding e-tendering process:- 
i. Bidders are advised to download bids submission manual from the “Downloads option as well 

as from Bidders Manual kit” on the website www.jktenders.gov.in to acquaint themselves with 
bid submission process. 

ii. To participate in bidding process bidder has to get a Digital Signature Certificate (DSC), as per 
Information Technology ACT-2000. Bidders can get Digital Certificate from an approved 
vendor. 

iii. The bidder has to submit their bids online in electronic format with the Digital Signature. No 
bidding will be accepted in physical form. 

iv. Bids will be opened online as per the schedule mentioned at Para-1. 
v. Bidders must ensure to upload scanned copy of all necessary documents with the technical 

bid. 
2. The department will not be responsible for delay in online submission due to any reason. 

(Note: Scan all the documents on 100dpi with Black and White option.) 
               Sd/-  

Executive Officer 
                                                                                                                                                           JK Haj Committee 

No:JKHC/ACCTTS/23-24/365      Dated:-08-05-2023 
Copy to: 

1. Jt. Director Information, J&K Srinagar with the request that the tender notice may kindly 
be published in leading local Dailies. 

2.  Incharge Website, JK Haj Committee. 
 

 

http://www.jktenders.gov.in/
http://www.jktenders.gov.in/

